RLB
Features
High Ripple Current High Temperature, Long Life, Life time 105℃ 5000~6000 hours.
Specially designed for light emitting diode lamp (LED) drive source.
Adapted to the RoHS directive.
Specifications
Items Characteristics
Operating Temperature Range -40~+105℃

◎
◎
How to order
R 338 M 016 01250250 050 B 000
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓
Type Capacitance code Tolerance Rated Voltage Size Code Pitch Package Lead Length
RRL pF Code: 1st two digits    Code 016: Axial: 000 Standard: 000
RFZ represent significant For DC Voltage 2.0: 020 Cut Lead Length:
RGR figures
M: -20%~+20%
006: 6.3VDC 2.5: 025 3.0mm：030
RGL 3rd digit represents 016: 16VDC 3.5: 035 3.5mm: 035
RB2 multiplier 035: 35VDC 5.0: 050 4.0mm: 040
RM2 (number of zeros to 200: 200VDC 7.5: 075 4.5mm：045
follow) 450: 450VDC 5.0mm：050
107 = 100uF
108 = 1000uF
338 =3300uF
Additional characters
may be added for special
requirements
RL
00630110: Size 6.3*11mm
01250250: Size 12.5*25mm
01600250: Size 16*25mm
 16VDC Code 01250250: Size 12.5*25mm
T: AMMO TAPED
B: BULK
Φ
d
F
±
0.
5 Sleeve Safety vent D≥Φ6.3
15 min L + a   Max ΦD+b
Coefficient of Allowable Ripple Current
Frequency(Hz) 50 120 1K 10K 100K
Coefficient 0.40 0.50 0.80 0.90 1.00
Dimensions
WV
CAP(μF)
16V 25V 35V 50V
Size ESR Ripple Size ESR Ripple Size ESR Ripple Size ESR Ripple
10 106 5×11 1.00 130 5×11 1.00 140 5×11 1.35 140 5×11 1.25 117
15 156 5×11 1.00 140 5×11 1.00 150 5×11 1.00 150 5×11 0.85 135
22 226 5×11 0.38 170 5×11 0.67 180 5×11 0.65 180 5×11 0.42 220
33 336 5×11 0.38 190 5×11 0.38 215 5×11 0.30 250 5×11 0.34 225
39 396 5×11 0.38 200 5×11 0.38 225 5×11 0.30 275 6.3×11 0.28 355
47 476 5×11 0.25 220 5×11 0.25 255 5×11 0.27 305 6.3×11 0.28 365
56 566 5×11 0.25 260 5×11 0.25 280 6.3×11 0.27 425 6.3×11 0.28 385
68 686 5×11 0.25 275 5×11 0.25 285 6.3×11 0.27 495 8×11.5 0.15 655
100 107 5×11 0.25 325 6.3×11 0.11 405 6.3×11 0.11 495 8×11.5 0.15 710
120 127 5×11 0.15 345 6.3×11 0.105 460 8×11.5 0.098 760 8×11.5 0.15 760
150 157 6.3×11 0.11 420 6.3×11 0.095 505 8×11.5 0.098 780 8×16 0.065 870
180 187 6.3×11 0.11 445 8×11.5 0.090 640 8×11.5 0.098 795 8×16 0.065 920
220 227 6.3×11 0.11 640 8×11.5 0.090 760 8×11.5 0.098 895 8×20 0.065 1120
270 277 8×11.5 0.080 720 8×11.5 0.068 780 8×16 0.055 1135 8×20 0.065 1140
10×13 0.055 1210 10×16 0.043 1150
330 337 8×11.5 0.072 780 8×11.5 0.098 855 10×13 0.055 1250 10×20 0.041 1430
390 397 8×11.5 0.065 840 8×16 0.050 1135 8×20 0.050 1300 10×20 0.041 1480
10×13 0.050 1210 10×16 0.050 1600 13×15 0.041 1500
470 477 8×11.5 0.098 865 8×16 0.050 1150 8×20 0.050 1345 10×25 0.036 1980
10×13 0.050 1250 10×16 0.050 1650 13×20 0.032 2050
560 567 8×11.5 0.055 890 8×20 0.050 1360 10×20 0.042 1750 13×20 0.025 2150
10×16 0.035 1625 13×15 0.042 1920
680 687 8×16 0.038 1135 8×20 0.050 1390 10×25 0.038 1900 13×25 0.021 2430
10×13 0.041 1210 10×16 0.033 1685 13×20 0.030 2000
820 827 8×20 0.035 1360 10×20 0.025 1820 13×20 0.030 2050 13×25 0.020 2480
10×16 0.036 1600 13×15 0.028 1920
1000 108
8×20 0.027 1360 10×20 0.020 1850 13×20 0.028 2150 13×30 0.020 2520
10×16 0.028 1650 13×15 0.025 1950 16×20 0.020 2470
1200 128